
Honorable Mention: Michelle Vauk,
Colleyville; Lauren Camp, Burleson; Don
Fredman, Colleyville Heritage; Able Serna,
Trinity; Whitney Cook, Weatherford; Michael
Qualls, Arlington, Chase Johnson, Boswell;
Sarah Kim, Trinity; James Tillotson, Trinity.

First Place: Troy Anderson, Trinity
Second Place: Katie Standlee, Colleyville
Heritage; Third Place: Mike Watson, Lake
Dallas; Fourth Place: Sarah Holtz, Trinity and
Fifth Place: Nick Habben, Colleyville
Heritage.

Honorable Mention: Eric Flye, Grapevine;
Kristi Ellason, Lamar; Courtney Mankin,
Aledo and Blake Gantz, Colleyville Heritage.

The Grumbacher Award goes to
Stephen Selzler, Grapevine High School.

The Northlight Book Award is given to Cade
Campbell, Cleburne High School.

Cheap Joe’s You Done Good Award winners
are: Melissa Sisson, Martin High School; Whitney
Cook, Weatherford High School; Katie Standlee,
Lamar High School Cheap Joe’s also awarded a
$40 gift certificate to Carrie Mathews, Joshua
High School.

Daler-Rowney  Award goes to M.P. Gibeault,
Fossil Ridge High School and to William Gould,
TKAC Studio.

The Salis International Awards go to Eric
Flye, Grapevine High School; Nina Harp, TKAC
Studio; and Stephen Selzler, Grapevine High
School.

The GRAPHIX Award goes to Chris White,
Boswell High School.

The AMACO Award is awarded to Jen
Ballance, Colleyville Heritage.

The Juror Awards go to Derek Heinz,
Colleyville Heritage; Chani Chappell, Fossil
Ridge; Brian Jones, Trinity; Chance McGee,
Lamar; Ashley Sherman, Burleson; Sarah
Champion, Trinity Valley.

Purchase Awards will be presented to
Whitney Cook, Weatherford High School; Abel
Serna, Trinity High School; Hunter Brous, Fort
Worth Country Day; Lindsay Miller, Trinity;
Jessica Van Zant, Granbury; Whitney Cook,
Weatherford High School; Pam Hernandez,
Arlington Heights High School and Jenna Murry,
Stephenville High School.

First Place: Lindsey Miller, Trinity;
Second Place: Marshall Robinson, Fort
Worth Country Day; Third Place: Jonathan
Price, Fort Worth Country Day; Fourth Place:
Stephen Cowin,  Lamar and Fifth Place: Troy
Anderson, Trinity.

Honorable Mention: David Reaves, Fort
Worth Country Day; Joel Deardoff,
Trinity; Eden Palmer, Granbury; Emily
Blackman, Trinity Valley.

First Place: Drew Schmidt, Trinity Valley;
Second Place: Abel Serna, Trinity; Third
Place: Samantha Sprankle, Boswell; Fourth
Place:Megan Kincheloe, Trinity and Fifth
Place: Tyler Johnson, Colleyville.
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Welcome
by Judy Sager,

Administrator of
Cultural Projects

First Place: Jadon Tyre, Trinity; Second
Place: Amber Kelleher, Weatherford;
Third Place: Jeff Brasher, Lake Dallas;
Fourth Place: Matt Hood, Cleburne and Fifth
Place: Jordan Knight, Trinity Valley.

Honorable Mention: Justin Eilers,
Alvarado; Nathan Newcomb, Trinity; James
Tillotson, Trinity; Cole Garrett, Fossil Ridge;
Katie Standlee, Lamar; Johna Sewell, TKAC
Studios; and Jayla Henneberry, L.D. Bell.

Printmaking Division

Computer Design Division

Sandy Tomlinson Division
Black and White Drawing

In this issue:

Announcements

Presentation of Awards

We extend a
special thank you to our

judges
Eddy Rawlinson, Liz Yarosz,
Richard Ash and Nick Parker
and we sincerely appreciate

Ted Ayala Peralia
who professionally installed

the exhibits

All students receiving
monetary awards and

ribbon place awards should
wait until your category is
completed before leaving

the podium.

Photography Division

The Everett Portfolio Award goes to Pam
Hernandez, Arlington Heights  High School and
the runner up is Nina Harp, TKAC Studio.

The Cover Design 2003 Award is presented
to Don Fredman, Colleyville High School.

The Art Educators of North Central Texas
Award goes to Adam Gingrich, L.D. Bell High
School, and Cory Edwards, Cleburne High
School.

The Northwest Art Association Purchase
Award will be presented to Collin Veitenheimer,
Weatherford High School; Ashley Sherman,
Burleson High School; Tabatha Bunch, Trinity
High School; Steven McDaniel, Cleburne High
School; Andrea Byrd, Burleson High School and
Samantha Smith, Trinity.

The Watercolor Magic Award goes to Jessica
Baltes, Nolan High School.

The SAX Award go to Andrea Byrd,
Burleson High School.

Introduction of
Special Guests

2003
DIVISIONS ANNOUNCED

First Place: William M. Gould, TKAC
Studios; Second Place: Nina Harp, TKAC
Studios; Third Place: William M. Gould, TKAC
Studios; Fourth Place: Cole Garrett, Fossil
Ridge and Fifth Place: Melissa Sisson, Martin.

Honorable Mention: M.P. Gibeault, Fossil
Ridge; William M. Gould, TKAC Studios;
William M. Gould, TKAC Studios; Johnathan
Horton, Martin; Matt Kleburg, Fort Worth
Country Day; Colin Veitenheimer, Weatherford;
Rebecca Mehl, Fossil Ridge; Raven
Thibodeaux, Grapevine and Amanda Bartee,
Weatherford.

Painting Division

Dona Miller 3 D Division
First Place: Jared Holt, Colleyville Heritage;

Second Place: Mark Wood, Trinity; Third Place:
Colleen Edwards, Weatherford; Fourth Place:
Danielle Boller, Trinity and Tim Savage, Lamar;
Fifth Place: Paul Narbaez, Trinity and Courtney
Mankin, Aledo.



First Place: Pam Hernandez, Arlington
Heights; Second Place: Stephen Selzler,
Grapevine; Third Place: Kevin Brandsman,
Trinity; Fourth Place: Pam Hernandez, Arlington
Heights and Fifth Place: Kincade Benson,
Cleburne.

Honorable Mention: Michael Baldwinz,
Weatherford; Amanda Curry, Weatherford;
Alexis Petruso, Lamar; Tina Yu, Trinity;
Jocelyn Lisbon, L.D. Bell; Jessica Baltes, Nolan.

First Place: Kristen Billingsley, Weatherford;
Second Place: Aaron Marquez, Weatherford; Third
Place: Chance Harris, Colleyville Heritage;
Fourth Place: Troy Anderson, Trinity and Fifth
Place: Blake Gantz, Colleyville Heritage.

Honorable Mention: Kristi Henic, Colleyville
Heritage; Erin Pugliese, Colleyville Heritage;
Amanda Pavet, Burleson; Derek Heinze,
Colleyville Heritage; Cassie Wright, Colleyville
Heritage; Zach Furr, Weatherford; Nam Hua,
Colleyville Heritage; Stacey Correa, Keene;
Stephen Selzler, Grapevine.

First Place: Yesenia Conatrerra, Lamar;
Second Place: Pam Hernandez, Arlington
Heights; Third Place: Cynthia Lerma, Lamar;
Fourth Place: Mathew Roso, Fort Worth Country
Day and M.P. Gibeault, Fossil Ridge; Fifth Place:
Sidney Miller, Trinity High and Kathleen Kelly,
Fort Worth Country Day.

Honorable Mention: Joanna Chambers,
Alvarado; Christine Caldwell, Trinity; David
Carr, Fort Worth Country Day and Jared Holt,
Colleyville Heritage.

Johnathan Price
David Reaves
Grace Reynolds
Emily Robinson
Marshall Robinson
Matthew Roso
Caroline Stancukas
Dee Zavaza

FOSSIL RIDGE
Taitha Bangs
Chani Chappell
Kenneth Fulton
Cole Garrett
M.P. Gibeault
Ozioma Igbokwe
Rebecca Mehl

GLEN ROSE
Sarah Kevehn
Brandon Spurgin

GRANBURY
Teresa Atchison
Katie Cigainero
Senlly Cortez
Chris Esparza
Stephanie Garrett
Jennifer Hadaway
Ashley Haney
Paul Massey
Laura Moore
Eden Palmer
Oscar Robles
Chris Shaum
Lauren Soloman
Georgia Steinberge
Jessica Van Zant
Dirk Waits
Kallie Wilson

GRAPEVINE
Eric Flye
William Fry
Scott Huot
Kasey Kruetz
Whitney Sanders
Stephen Selzler
Raven Thibodeaux

2003 PARTICIPANTS

Mixed Media Division

ALEDO
Scott Conrad
Amelia Duckworth
Kristin Farr
Courtney Mankin
Marc Martinez
Shannon McConathy
Amanda Melemore
Michelle Mullenix
Katie Tweedell

ALVARADO
Joanna Chambers
Justin Eilers
Justin Guerra

ARLINGTON
Chris Campbell
Michael Qualls
Gina Taylor
Aaron Whitaker

ARLINGTON
HEIGHTS
Pam Hernandez

BOSWELL
Christine Campbell
Rachel Hockaday
Chase Johnson
Robert Mendoza
Nick Rosch
Colby Ryan
Jarrod Seymore
Samantha Sprankle
Chris White

BREWER
Rachael Strange

BURLESON
Andrea Byrd
David Camarillo
Lauren Camp
Erin Foreman
Cheryl Lowe
Vanessa Moore
Pamela Moorhead
Amanda Pavet
Matthew Peterson
Ashley Sherman

CLEBURNE
Kincaid Benson
Cade Campbell
Adrianne DeLaPaz
Cory Edwards
Matt Hood
Steven McDaniel
Brad Morgan
Joel Ritch
Courtney Ryback
Andrew Stiver

COLLEYVILLE
HERITAGE
Jen Ballance
Jen Carnes
Jake Constantine
David Dunn
Nick Fenn
Don Fredman
Blake Gantz
Kim Griggs
Nick Habben
Chance Harris
Derek Heinz
Kristi Hemric
Jared Holt
Nam Hua
Tyler Johnson
Daniel Jung
Naveed Lalani
Andrew Munoz
Allison Packard
Erin Pugliese
Gabi Santiago
Cassie Wright
Michelle Vauk

FORT WORTH
COUNTRY  DAY
Ben Acuna
Lillian Anderson
Edgar Araiza
Frances Benoist
Kaytlin Blanchard
Hunter Brous
Nick Campbell
David Carr
Kathleen Kelly
Matt Kleberg

2003  12-County High School Art Competition

Dona Miller 3 D Division
continued

Color Graphics Division
First Place: Heather Bass, Trinity Valley;

Second Place: Loren Soloman, Granbury;
Third Place: Michelle Wallin, L.D. Bell;
Fourth Place: Jonathan Ramon, Summitt and
Fifth Place: Sara Champion, Trinity Valley.

JOSHUA
Carrie Mathews

KEENE
Taryan Bowers
Wendy Contreras
Estaban Contreras
Stacy Correa

LAMAR
Brittany Baxley
Shani Chavez
Stephen Cowin
Chance McGee
Yesenia Contrerra
Kristi Ellason
Diana Golobay
Vanessa Guillermety
Leanne Hazen
Gayle Hodges
Sade Jordan
Cynthia Lerma
Rich Powell
Alexis Petruso
Joseph Raifsnider
Tim Savage
Katie Standlee

LAKE DALLAS
Jeff Brasher
Jessica Durham
Cesar Loya
Jesse Price
Dylan Sartain
Mike Watson

L. D. BELL
Adam Gingrich
Jocelyn Lisbon
Nina Harp
Jayla Henneberry
Katherine Irwin
Diana Kohne
Paige Mitchell
Michelle Wallin
Chris Yu

MANSFIELD SUMMIT
Jonathan Ramon

Sponsors
We would like to acknowledge the following businesses, restaurants and individuals for their contributions

in making the 2003 12-County High School Art Competition a huge success!

Trinity Ceramics, Inc.
Division

MARTIN
Brian Cadle
Johnathan Horton
Cha Hyung Hunt
Roger Peters
Stacey Kilpatrick
Blaine McVay
Milissa Sisson

NOLAN
CATHOLIC
Jessica Baltes
Emma Tomiak

STEPHENVILLE
Heather Bryant
Jasmine Whitis

TKAC Studio
Ericka Davidson
Nina Harp
William M. Gould
Taylor Jones
Johna Sewell
Kristian Spring

TCU ART
ACADEMY
Erica Davidson
William Gould IX
Nina Harp
Kristian Spring

TRAVIS AVENUE
FINE ART
Evan Perry

TRIMBLE TECH
Raenee Jackson
Joe Rangel

TRINITY
Margret Adaya
Porcia Adu
Taylor Anderson
Troy Anderson
Melissa Ashmore
Kevin Brandsma
Danielle Boller
Rahima Budri
Tabatha Bunch
Christine Caldwell

UNIVERSITY of NORTH TEXAS
HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER at Fort Worth

�
Education, Research, 

Patient Care and Service

AMACO
Art Educators of
   North Central Texas
Asel Art Supply, Inc.
Blackjack Clay Company
Cheap Joe’s
Daler-Rowney
DaVinci Paint Company
Evelyn Siegle Gallery
Fort Worth Womans Club
GRAPHIX
Grumbacher, Inc.
Mid Cities Fine Art
Northlight

Special Thanks To:
Mary Paruin

Kathy Cunnings
Darla Hobbs
Bob Sager

Jean-Pierre Gibeault and Maryse
Dawn Kerbs

Cynthia Body
Kathy Huot

Sanford Art and Education
Bobby Pulido of Pulido’s Restaurant
All the students of the Sager Studio

Honorable Mention: Danielle Boller, Trinity;
Rahima Budri, Trinity; Kasey Kruetz, Grapevine;
Samantha Smith, Trinity; Blaine McVay, J.
Martin; Taryan Bowers, Keene.

Dr. Dick Standefer
Watercolor Division

Lauren Cano
Jessica Castillo
Lauren Caswell
Jennifer Dahlen
Joel Deardoff
Kathleen DeFroy
Shaina Ferris
Elvis Flores
Amy Gibbs
Ryan Gladstone
Vasily Hall
Josh Harding
Chris Henson
Chase Hodges
Sarah Holt
Kayla Hsieh
Batool Huda
Brian Jones
Joseph Joung
Jin Kim
Sarah Kim
Megan Kincheloe
Jana King
Kellie Lewis
Chris Lopez
Lindsey Miller
Sidney Miller
Valerie Miller
Paul Narbaez
Nathan Newcomb
Sharon Painter
Cameron Phillips
Kim Porter
Dominique Pirtz
Cesar Rivera
Rebecca Romine
Brenda Salgado
Abel Serna
Whitney Shadden
Jennifer Shaver
Sara Simpkins
Samantha Smith
Ali Somani
Adam Stadler
Stavana Strutz
Jamie Taflinger
James Tillotson
Malia Toutai
Justin Tyre

Melissa Vinez
Adam Walton
Rachael Wilkes
Krysta Williams
Jordan Wing
Mark Wood
Tina Yu
Peter Zhao

TRINITY VALLEY
Paul Adams
David Arrington
Heather Bass
Elizabeth Baker
Emily Blackman
Sarah Champion
Leah Cichocki
Neal Clark
Mike Isaac
Jordan Knight
Maggie Pine
Mark Romberg
Derek Schell
Drew Schmidt
Emily Scott
Sarah Simpkins
Mary Elizabeth Whitson

VENUS
Rena Cross
Yessica Gonzalez
David Munoz
Gennifer Tannehill

WEATHERFORD
Amanda Bartee
Rachel Bell
Kristen Billingsley
Michael Baldwinz
Whitney Cook
Amanda Curry
Colleen Edwards
Zach Furr
Michael Greene
Amber Kelleher
Aaron Marquez
Dihanna Medauer
Alan Torres
Collin Vietenheimer

Northwest Art Association
Salis
Sanford Art and Education
SAX
Society of Water Color Artists
Stufflebeam Electric
Texas Pottery & Sculpture Guild
Watercolor Magic Award
Trinity Ceramics, Inc.
Bill and Charlene Baker
Dr. and Mrs. Ronald A. Blanck
Mr. and Dr. Debra Blackwell
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Campbell
Ms. Billie Cantrell

Ms. Beth Clardy
Mr. and Mrs. Larry Conley
Ms. Jane Cranz
Ms. Beatrice Dunning
Mr. and Mrs. William Durham
Mrs. Bill Everett
Ms. Betty Fay
Dr. and Mrs. Russell Gamber
Ms. Sue Howell
Mr. and Mrs. Jerry Kimmel
Mr. Arthur Koon
Ms. Anne Lanford
Dr. and Mrs. Raymond LeBlanc
Ms. Margaret Lowdon

Dr. and Mrs. William McKinney
Mr. and Mrs. W. H. Michero
Dr. and Mrs Charles Ogilvie
Ms. Rosemary Rector
Mrs. Fred A. Sanders
Mr. and Mrs. Herbert Schwarz
Col. Jack and Mrs. Strasser
Ms. Sandy Tomlinson
Ms. Kathleen Webster
Mr. and Mrs. John Willard
Mr. and Mrs. Walter Williams

Honorable Mention: Katherine Irvin, L.D.
Bell; Sarah Champion, Trinity Valley and Tyler
Johnson, Colleyville Heritage.


